=
o

T

1/N,, dN, /d mean p_[GeV]"
3
2 =

1072

1073

Ratio to ATLAS

0.5

13000 GeV pp
S

R B Sl
\\~s

Away region, 80 < p_Zr < 120 [GeV], low thrust

B ATLAS
--3-- Herwig 7.2.1 default
—— Pythia 8.135 default
----- ¢ Sherpa 2.2.9 default

IZ+Je|:t

IIII|II|||||||LI IIIIII|

I |
L1 1| ||||||||||||||||||||I|

3
Mean pT/dr] do

Rivet 4.1.0, = 400k events

mcplots.cern.ch [arXiv:1306.3436]

N



	Contents
	Page 1


